
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

i0

ii

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

kwiktag ® 197 148 248

SCOTT B. WELL (SBN#134322)
Attorney at Law
2122 North Broadway
Santa Ana, CA 92706
Tel: (714) 283-0600
Fax: (714) 285-9877

FILED

STATE BAR COURT
CLERICS OFFICE

LOS ANGELES

Attorney for the Respondent: Farzad Naderi

STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of:

Farzad Naderi,
No. 249694
A Member of the State Bar

Case No.: 14-O-04421, 14-O-06302

ANSWER TO NOTICE OF
DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

To: The Honorable W. Kearse McGill, Judge of the State Bar Court, and to Trial

Counsel Adriana Burger, Deputy Trial Counsel:

Pursuant to Rule 5.43 of the Rule.s of procedure of the State Bar of California,

Respondent Farzad Naderi, by and through his Attorney of record, Scott B. Well, hereby

submits the following in response to the notice of disciplinary charges (hereinafter NDC)

on file herein:

Under the provisions of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar of California,

Respondent Farzad Naderi hereby responds to each and every allegation of the NDC and
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the whole thereof and further denies the Respondent has violated any Rule of

Professional Conduct in any manner whatsoever. In response to the specific allegations

set forth in the NDC on file herein, Respondent Farzad Naderi asserts:

Case No. 14-O-04421:

1. Respondent admits said allegations for jurisdiction purposes only.

2. In response to paragraph 2, respondent denies said allegations.

3. In response to paragraph 3, respondent denies said allegations.

Case N. 14-O-06302

4. In response to paragraph 4, respondent denies said allegations.

5. In response to paragraph 5, respondent denies said allegations.

Date~ecember 14, 2015

SCOTT B. WELL
Attorney for Farzad Naderi
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(Rules Proc. Of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc. 1013a(4)

I am Attorney for respondent and over the age of eighteen. I deposited a true copy of the following

document:

Answer to Notice of Disciplinary Charges

In a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

By first class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Santa

Ana, California addressed as follows:

The State Bar of California

Hearing Department

845 S. Figueroa St.

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Courtesy Copy:

Adriana Burger

State Bar of California

845 S. Figueroa St.

Los Angeles, CA 90017

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Exec~d at Santa Ana, California on December 14, 2015

Scott Bo Well ~


